Scoring Summary (Final)
2017 Florida State Football

#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

Florida State (4-0,2-0) vs. Wake Forest (2-3,0-2)

Date: Oct 03, 2015 < Site: Winston-Salem, N.C.  Stadium: BB&T Field

Attendance: 28588

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Florida State 7 7 10 0 24
Wake Forest 3 7 0 6 16

Qtr Time Scoring Play

V-H

1st 08:17 FS - Cook, D. 94 yd run (Aguayo, R. kick), 1-94 0:14

02:57 WF - Weaver, M 28 yd field goal, 12-65 5:20

2nd 11:08 FS - Johnathan Vickers 9 yd run (Aguayo, R. kick), 13-76 6:49
04:12 WEF - Serigne, C 7 yd pass from Hinton, K (Weaver, M kick), 13-73 6:56
ard 12:23 FS - Whitfield, K. 5 yd pass from Golson, E. (Aguayo, R. kick), 7-43 2:37

07:33 FS - Aguayo, R. 25 yd field goal, 7-69 3:45
ath 11:26 WF - Weaver, M 34 yd field goal, 14-74 4:42
03:34 WF - Weaver, M 29 yd field goal, 14-59 6:01

Kickoff time: 3:35 pm « End of Game: 6:49 pm = Total elapsed time: 3:14
Officials: Referee: Penn Wagers; Umpire: Troy Riley; Linesman: John Hoffmann;
Line judge: Allen Andrick; Back judge: Gary Dancewicz; Field judge: Billy Beckett;

Side judge: George Liotus; Center judge: Larry Hayes;

Temperature: 56 « Wind: NE 17 =« Weather: Rain

7-0
7-3
14 - 3
14 - 10
21 -10
24 - 10
24 - 13
24 - 16



Team Statistics (Final)
2017 Florida State Football
#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

FS WEFE

FIRST DOWNS 14 27
Rushing 6 10
Passing 7 12
Penalty 1 5
NET YARDS RUSHING 127 142
Rushing Attempts 21 36
Average Per Rush 6.0 3.9
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Yards Gained Rushing 163 152
Yards Lost Rushing 36 10
NET YARDS PASSING 202 215
Completions-Attempts-Int 20-31-0 27-43-1
Average Per Attempt 6.5 5.0
Average Per Completion 10.1 8.0
Passing Touchdowns 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 329 357
Total offense plays 52 79
Average Gain Per Play 6.3 4.5
Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 10-100 5-32
PUNTS-YARDS 5-172 4-141
Average Yards Per Punt 34.4 35.2
Net Yards Per Punt 33.0 35.2
Inside 20 1 2
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-307 5-283
Average Yards Per Kickoff 61.4 56.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 43.8 30.8
Touchbacks 2 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-7-0
Average Per Return 0.0 7.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 5-129-0 3-38-0
Average Per Return 25.8 12.7
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 1-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 24:04 35:56
1st Quarter 3:57 11:03
2nd Quarter 7:10 7:50
3rd Quarter 8:53 6:07
4th Quarter 4:04 10:56
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 12 7 of 15
Fourth-Down Conversions OofO lofl
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 4-5

Touchdowns 2-3 1-5
Field goals 1-3 3-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-8 3-28
PAT Kicks 3-3 1-1
Field Goals 1-1 3-3
Points off turnovers 0



Florida State

Individual Statistics (Final)
2017 Florida State Football
#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

Wake Forest

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Cook, D. 2 94 0 94 1 94 47.0 Colburn, M 11 51 0 51 0 18 4.6
Johnathan Vickers 10 37 4 33 1 13 3.3 Hinton, K 13 58 10 48 O 11 3.7
Golson, E. 7 32 28 4 0 17 0.6 Bell, T 10 39 0O 39 0 14 3.9
TEAM 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0 Robinson, | 2 4 0 4 0 2 20
Totals 21 163 36 127 2 94 6.0 Totals 36 152 10 142 0 18 3.9
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
Golson, E. 20-31-0 202 1 51 3 Hinton, K 27-42-1 215 1 23 2
Totals 20-31-0 202 1 51 3 Wolford, J 0-1-0 0 O 0 0
Totals 27-43-1 215 1 23 2
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Rudolph, T. 6 69 0 25 Serigne, C 10 83 1 17
Wilson, J. 5 77 0 51 Lewis, C 8 70 0 21
Whitfield, K. 4 24 1 12 Brent, KJ 4 43 0 23
Johnathan Vickers 2 9 0 6 Hines, T 2 7 0 6
Izzo, R. 1 8 0 8 Wade, C 2 4 0 2
Cook, D. 1 8 0 8 Robinson, | 1 8 0 8
Ermon Lane 1 7 0 7 Totals 27 215 1 23
Totals 20 202 1 51
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Beatty, C. 5 172 34.4 44 1 0 Kinal, A 4 141 35.2 47 2 0
Totals 5 172 34.4 44 1 0 Totals 4 141 35.2 47 2 0
Punt Kickoff Intercept Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg{No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg Returns No Yds Lg{No Yds Lg|No Yds Lg
Whitfield, K. 0 0 Ol 4111 57 O 0 0 Hines, T 1 7 7 O 0 ol O 0 0
Stevenson, F. 0O O O 1 18 18/ 0 O 0 Wade, C O O 0 3 38 141 0 O 0
Hunter, T. O O oo o 01 0 0 Totals 1 7 71 3 38 14, 0 0O O
Totals 0O O 0 5129 5711 O O
Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Aguayo, R. 3rd 07:33 25 yards Good Weaver, M 1st 02:57 28 yards Good
Weaver, M 4th 11:26 34 yards Good
Weaver, M 4th 03:34 29 yards Good
Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Aguayo, R. 5 307 61.4 2 0 Weaver, M 5 283 56.6 0 0
All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Whitfield, K. 0 24 111 0 0 135 Serigne, C 0 83 0 0 0 83
Cook, D. 94 8 0 0 (0] 102 Lewis, C 0o 70 0 0 (0] 70
Wilson, J. o 77 0 0 0 77 Colburn, M 51 0 0 0 0 51
Rudolph, T. 0 69 0 0 (0] 69 Hinton, K 48 0 0 0 (0] 48

FUMBLES: Florida State-None. Wake Forest-Hinton, K 2-1.



#

Florida State

Defensive Statistics (Final)
2017 Florida State Football
#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)
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Participation Report (Final)
2017 Florida State Football
#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

Florida State Wake Forest

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 6 Golson, E. QB 2H  Hinton, K
B 4 Cook, D. RB 2C Colburn, M
FB 23 Stevenson, F. WR 80 Brent, KJ
WR 3 Wilson, J. WR 6 Hines, T
LT 77 Johnson, R. WR 15 Lewis, C
LG 72  Are, K. TE 85 Serigne, C
C 59 Hoefeld, R. LT 75 Herron, J
RG 78 Bell, W. LG 78 Hayworth, T
RT 74  Kelly, D. C 65 Harris, J
TE 81 Izzo, R. RG 63 Intemann, D
WR 15 Rudolph, T. RT 74 Haynes, P
Pos ## DEFENSE Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 44 Walker, D. DE 14 Dunn, W
DT 99 LawrenceStample DT 93 Rodney, Z
NG 91 Nnadi, D. NT 40 Banks, J
BUCK 9 Sweat, J. DROP 51 Calhoun, C
SAM 18 Hoskins, R. MIKE 8 Lee, M
WLB 24 Smith, T. BUCK 48 Chubb, B
CB 8 Ramsey, J. ROV 30 Williams, H
SS 29 Andrews, N. CB 3 Gaulden, D
FS 42 Brutus, L. WHIP 22 Janvion, R
STAR 20  Trey Marshall STUD 9 Dancel, Z
CB 27 White, M. CB 25 Watson, B

Florida State: 1M-Mitchell Jr, D., 1H-Hunter, T., 1L-Lewis, M., 1-Ermon Lane, 3J-Derwin James, 4N-Newberry, G.,
5P-Phillips, D., 5-Northrup, R., 7-Pender, M., 8W-Whitfield, K., 9S-Patrick, J., 11-Campbell, G.,

14-Elliott, J., 16-Jacob Pugh, 19-Aguayo, R., 21-Casher, C., 22-Lyons, T., 26-Johnathan Vickers,

28-Jackson, M., 30-Kilby-Lane, S., 35-Phillips, L., 37-Smith, K., 38-Beatty, C., 41-Featherston, L.,

47-Gabbard, S., 71-Ruble, B., 89-Henric Jr, G., 90-Christmas, D., 98-Leonard, R..

Wake Forest: 1W-Weaver, M, 1G-Wilson, G, 2-Glenn, C, 10-Wolford, J, 11-Austin, D, 17-Donatell, S,
20-Wortham, D, 21-Robinson, I, 24-Okonye, J, 26-Brown, T, 27-Bell, T, 28-Matthews, T, 32-Argenzio, C,
34-Kemp, D, 36-Harris, Tylor, 38-Kinal, A, 39-Williams, Ja, 41-Pike, D, 42-Jackson, Jul, 44-McNeil, K,
46-Luedeke, N, 50-Dawson, G, 68-Osterhage, P, 83-Williams, J, 87-Bachman, A, 89-Wade, C, 90-Shaw, R,
92-Yarbary, W, 95-Lewinson, S, 96-Stewart, C.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
2017 Florida State Football
#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr |Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
FS 1st |F12 10:46 Punt F18 10:00 Punt 3-6 0:46
FS FO6 08:31 Punt W00 08:17 *TOUCHDOWN 1-94 0:14
FS F24 02:57 Kickoff W00 11:08 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 76 6:49 .
FS 2nd [F24 04:12 Kickoff F29 00:54 Punt 8 -5 3:18
FS F48 00:00 Fumble F48 00:00 End of half 0-0 0:00
FS 3rd (W43 15:00 Kickoff W00 12:23 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 43 2:37 .
FS F23 11:18 Punt W08 07:33 *FIELD GOAL 7 - 69 3:45 .
FS F28 03:39 Punt W43 01:08 Punt 5-29 2:31
FS 4th |F41 11:26 Kickoff F39 09:35 Punt 3 - (2 1:51
FS F25 03:34 Kickoff F30 01:42 Punt 4 -5 1:52
FS F20 00:21 Interception |F16  00:00 End of half 2 -4 0:21
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Florida State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession 03:57 07:10 08:53 04:04 11:07 12:57  24:04

3rd down conversions 2-3 3-4 1-3 0-2 5-7 1-5 6-12

Average field position F14 F24 F36 F28 F16 F32 F26

4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr |Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
WF 1st |Wi14 15:00 Kickoff W41 10:46 Punt 7 - 27 4:14
WF F49 10:00 Punt F42 08:31 Punt 3-7 1:29
WF W25 08:17 Kickoff F10 02:57 *FIELD GOAL 12 - 65 5:20 .
WF 2nd |W27 11:08 Kickoff FOO 04:12 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 73 6:56 .
WF W34 00:54 Punt F48 00:00 Fumble 3 -18 0:54
WF 3rd (W25 12:23 Kickoff W29 11:18 Punt 3-4 1:05
WF W20 07:33 Kickoff F43 03:39 Punt 6 - 37 3:54
WF W10 01:08 Punt Fl16 11:26 *FIELD GOAL 14 - 74 4:42 .
WF 4th (W30 09:35 Punt F11 03:34 *FIELD GOAL 14 - 59 6:01 .
WF W37 01:42 Punt F20 00:21 Interception 7 - 43 1:21 .
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd

Wake Forest Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

Time of possession 11:03 07:50 06:07 10:56 18:53 17:03 35:56

3rd down conversions 0-3 2-2 0-2 5-8 2-5 5-10 7-15

Average field position W30 W30 w18 W33 W30 w24 w27

4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
2017 Florida State Football
#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr |Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
WF 1st |W14 15:00 Kickoff W41 10:46 Punt 7 - 27 4:14
FS F12 10:46 Punt F18 10:00 Punt 3-6 0:46
WF F49 10:00 Punt F42 08:31 Punt 3-7 1:29
FS FO6 08:31 Punt W00 08:17 *TOUCHDOWN 1-94 0:14
WF w25 08:17 Kickoff F10 02:57 *FIELD GOAL 12 - 65 5:20 .
FS F24 02:57 Kickoff W00 11:08 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 76 6:49 .
WF 2nd |W27 11:08 Kickoff FOO 04:12 *TOUCHDOWN 13 - 73 6:56 .
FS F24 04:12 Kickoff F29 00:54 Punt 8 -5 3:18
WF W34 00:54 Punt F48 00:00 Fumble 3 -18 0:54
FS F48 00:00 Fumble F48 00:00 End of half 0-0 0:00
FS 3rd (W43 15:00 Kickoff W00 12:23 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 43 2:37 .
WF W25 12:23 Kickoff W29 11:18 Punt 3-4 1:05
FS F23 11:18 Punt W08 07:33 *FIELD GOAL 7 - 69 3:45 .
WF W20 07:33 Kickoff F43 03:39 Punt 6 - 37 3:54
FS F28 03:39 Punt w43 01:08 Punt 5-29 2:31
WF W10 01:08 Punt F16 11:26 *FIELD GOAL 14 - 74 4:42 .
FS 4th |F41 11:26 Kickoff F39 09:35 Punt 3 - (2 1:51
WF W30 09:35 Punt F11 03:34 *FIELD GOAL 14 - 59 6:01 .
FS F25 03:34 Kickoff F30 01:42 Punt 4 -5 1:52
WF W37 01:42 Punt F20 00:21 Interception 7 - 43 1:21 .
FS F20 00:21 Interception [F16 00:00 End of half 2 -4 0:21




Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)

#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

FSU Captains: Brutus, Mitchell, Stevenson
WEF Captains: Chubb, Intemann, Janvion, Kinal
FSU wins toss, defers. WF to receive

1-10 FS 35 Clock 15:00.
Aguayo, R. kickoff 65 yards to the WFO, Wade, C return 14 yards to the WF14 (James, D.).
1-10 WF 14 Colburn, M rush up middle for 3 yards to the WF17 (Nnadi, D.;Walker, D.).
2-7 WF 17 PENALTY FS offside (Nnadi, D.) 5 yards to the WF22.
2-2  WF 22 Colburn, M rush up middle for 3 yards to the WF25, 1ST DOWN WF (LawrenceStample). R1
1-10 WF 25 Hinton, K post pass incomplete to Hines, T.
2-10 WF 25 Bell, T rush over right tackle for 14 yards to the WF39, 1ST DOWN WF (Brutus, L.;Andrews, R2
N.).
1-10 WF 39 Bell, T rush over right guard for 3 yards to the WF42 (Nnadi, D.;Smith, T.).
2-7 WF 42 Colburn, M rush up middle for 3 yards to the WF45 (LawrenceStample;Sweat, J.).
3-4 WF 45 Hinton, K sacked for loss of 4 yards to the WF41 (Walker, D.;Newberry, G.).
4-8 WF 41 Kinal, A punt 47 yards to the FS12, downed.
7 plays, 27 yards, 4:14
FLORIDA STATE drive start at 10:46.
1-10 FS 12 Golson, E. sideline pass complete to Rudolph, T. for 6 yards to the FS18 (Gaulden, D).
2-4 FS 18 Golson, E. sideline pass incomplete to Wilson, J., dropped pass.
3-4 FS 18 Golson, E. sideline pass incomplete to Rudolph, T..
4-4 FS 18 Beatty, C. punt 31 yards to the FS49, out-of-bounds.
3 plays, 6 yards, 0:46
WAKE FOREST drive start at 10:00.
1-10 FS 49 Hinton, K sideline pass incomplete to Lewis, C, QB hurry by Pugh, J..
2-10 FS 49 Hinton, K sideline pass complete to Lewis, C for 6 yards to the FS43 (Ramsey, J.).
3-4 FS 43 Hinton, K sideline pass complete to Hines, T for 1 yard to the FS42 (Hunter, T.).
4-3 FS 42 Kinal, A punt 36 yards to the FS6, out-of-bounds.
3 plays, 7 yards, 1:29
FLORIDA STATE drive start at 08:31.
1-10 FS 06 Cook, D. rush up middle for 94 yards to the WFO, 1ST DOWN FS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:17. R1
1-G__ WF 03 Aguayo, R. kick attempt good.

Florida State 7, Wake Forest O

1 play, 94 yards, 0:14
Aguayo, R. kickoff 65 yards to the WFO, touchback.
WAKE FOREST drive start at 08:17.

1-10 WF 25 Hinton, K rush quarterback draw for 6 yards to the WF31 (Northrup, R.).
2-4 WF 31 Bell, T rush over left guard for 6 yards to the WF37, 1ST DOWN WF (Brutus, L.). R3
1-10 WF 37 Hinton, K sideline pass complete to Serigne, C for 16 yards to the FS47, 1ST DOWN WF P4
(Andrews, N.).
1-10 FS 47 Hinton, K rush up middle for 11 yards to the FS36, 1ST DOWN WF. R5
FSU's Andrews injured on the play
1-10 FS 36 Bell, T rush up middle for 5 yards to the FS31 (James, D.;Northrup, R.).
2-5 FS 31 Hinton, K crossing pass complete to Lewis, C for 6 yards to the FS25, 1ST DOWN WF (James, P6
D.).
1-10 FS 25 Hinton, K sideline pass complete to Lewis, C for 7 yards to the FS18, out-of-bounds.
2-3 FS 18 Hinton, K sideline pass complete to Lewis, C for 6 yards to the FS12, 1ST DOWN WF. P7
1-10 FS 12 Bell, T rush over left guard for 4 yards to the FS8 (Northrup, R.).
2-6 FS 08 Bell, T rush up middle for 3 yards to the FS5 (Pugh, J.;Northrup, R.).
3-3 FS 05 Hinton, K crossing pass incomplete to Brent, KJ, QB hurry by Northrup, R..
4-3 FS 05 PENALTY WF false start (Osterhage, P) 5 yards to the FS10.
4-8 FS 10 Weaver, M field goal attempt from 28 GOOD, clock 02:57.
Florida State 7, Wake Forest 3
12 plays, 65 yards, 5:20
Weaver, M kickoff 62 yards to the FS3, Whitfield, K. return 21 yards to the FS24 (Dancel,
Z).
FLORIDA STATE drive start at 02:57.
1-10 FS 24 Cook, D. rush left for no gain to the FS24 (Banks, J;Calhoun, C).
2-10 FS 24 Golson, E. crossing pass complete to 1zzo, R. for 8 yards to the FS32 (Lee, M).
3-2 FS 32 Golson, E. screen pass complete to Cook, D. for 8 yards to the FS40, 1ST DOWN FS P2
(Janvion, R).
1-10 FS 40 Golson, E. sideline pass incomplete to Rudolph, T..
2-10 FS 40 Golson, E. screen pass complete to Rudolph, T. for loss of 2 yards to the FS38 (Lee, M).
3-12 FS 38 Golson, E. deep out pass complete to Rudolph, T. for 25 yards to the WF37, 1ST DOWN FS P3
(Glenn, C;Gaulden, D).
1-10 WE 37 Clock 00:00.

| END OF 1st QUARTER: Florida State 7, Wake Forest 3




Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Florida State 7 03:57 1 2 0 3 0-1 0-0 2-94 5-8-0-45 1-5

Wake Forest 3 11:03 4 3 0 7 0-3 0-0 12-57 6-9-0-42 1-5



Florida State

Quickie Statistics (1st quarter only)
#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

FS WE
Score 7 3
FIRST DOWNS 3 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2-94 12-57
PASSING YDS (NET) 45 42
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-5-0 9-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-139 21-99
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-21 1-14
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-31.0 2-41.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-5
Possession Time 03:57 11:03
Third-Down Conversions 20f3 0of3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0of O OofO0

Wake Forest

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Cook, D. 2 94 0 94 1 94 47.0 Bell, T 6 35 0O 35 0 14 5.8
Hinton, K 3 17 4 13 0 11 4.3
Colburn, M 3 9 0 9 0 3 3.0
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
Golson, E. 5-8-0 45 O 25 0 Hinton, K 6-9-0 42 0 16 1
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Rudolph, T. 3 29 0 25 Lewis, C 4 25 0 7
Cook, D. 1 8 0 8 Serigne, C 1 16 0 16
1zzo, R. 1 8 0 8 Hines, T 1 1 0 1
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Beatty, C. 1 31 31.0 31 0 0 Kinal, A 2 83 41.5 47 2 0
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Whitfield, K. 1 21 0 21 Wade, C 1 14 0 14
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Northrup, R. 2-2 4 0.0 0.0 Lee, M 2-0 2 0.0 1.0
Derwin James 2-1 3 0.0 0.0 Gaulden, D 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Andrews, N. 1-1 2 0.0 0.0 Dancel, Z 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Brutus, L. 1-1 2 0.0 0.0 Janvion, R 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Otr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:17 FS - Cook, D. 94 yd run (Aguayo, R. kick), 1-94 0:14 7-0
02:57 WF - Weaver, M 28 yd field goal, 12-65 5:20 7-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

#11 Florida State vs Wake Forest (Oct 03, 2015 at Winston-Salem, N.C.)

1-10 WF 37 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 WF 37 Golson, E. rush up middle for 1 yard to the WF36 (Banks, J).
2-9 WF 36 Golson, E. sideline pass complete to Whitfield, K. for 4 yards to the WF32 (Gaulden,
D;Kemp, D).
3-5 WF 32 Golson, E. sideline pass complete to Whitfield, K. for 12 yards to the WF20, 1ST DOWN FS P4
(Okonye, J).
1-10 WF 20 Vickers, J. rush up middle for no gain to the WF20 (Chubb, B;Kemp, D).
2-10 WF 20 Golson, E. rush left for 8 yards to the WF12 (Chubb, B;Glenn, C).
3-2 WF 12 Vickers, J. rush over left guard for 3 yards to the WF9, 1ST DOWN FS (Watson, B). R5
1-G WF 09 Timeout Florida State, clock 11:13.
1-G WF 09 Vickers, J. rush up middle for 9 yards to the WFO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:08.
1-G WF 03 Aguayo, R. kick attempt good.
[ Florida State 14, Wake Forest 3
13 plays, 76 yards, 6:49
Aguayo, R. kickoff 55 yards to the WF10, Wade, C return 12 yards to the WF22 (Hoskins,
R.), PENALTY FS offside 5 yards to the WF27, 1st and 10, WF ball on WF27.
WAKE FOREST drive start at 11:08.
1-10 WF 27 Hinton, K screen pass complete to Wade, C for 2 yards to the WF29 (Ramsey, J.;Hoskins,
R.).
2-8 WF 29 Hinton, K slant pass complete to Lewis, C for 8 yards to the WF37, 1ST DOWN WF (Marshall, P8
T.).
1-10 WF 37 Hinton, K crossing pass complete to Serigne, C for 5 yards to the WF42 (Northrup, R.).
2-5 WF 42 Robinson, | rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the WF44 (Nnadi, D.).
3-3 WF 44 Hinton, K rush quarterback draw for 6 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN WF (James, R9
D.;Walker, D.).
1-10 WF 50 Hinton, K sideline pass complete to Robinson, | for 8 yards to the FS42 (Brutus,
L.;Hoskins, R.).
2-2 FS 42 Hinton, K rush up middle for 3 yards to the FS39, 1ST DOWN WF. R10
1-10 FS 39 Hinton, K slant pass complete to Serigne, C for 17 yards to the FS22, 1ST DOWN WF P11
(Marshall, T.).
1-10 FS 22 Hinton, K rush up middle for 4 yards to the FS18 (Northrup, R.;Christmas, D.).
2-6 FS 18 Robinson, | rush over right guard for 2 yards to the FS16 (Hoskins, R.).
3-4 FS 16 Hinton, K sideline pass complete to Serigne, C for 6 yards to the FS10, 1ST DOWN WF P12
(Smith, K.).
1-G FS 10 Hinton, K rush right for 3 yards to the FS7 (Brutus, L.).
2-G FS 07 Hinton, K crossing pass complete to Serigne, C for 7 yards to the FSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock
04:12.
1-G__FS 03 Weaver, M Kick attempt good.
Florida State 14, Wake Forest 10
13 plays, 73 yards, 6:56
Weaver, M kickoff 62 yards to the FS3, Whitfield, K. return 21 yards to the FS24 (Okonye,
J).
FLORIDA STATE drive start at 04:12.
1-10 FS 24 Golson, E. sideline pass complete to Lane, E. for 7 yards to the FS31 (Austin, D).
2-3 FS 31 Vickers, J. rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the FS33 (Chubb, B;Shaw, R).
3-1 FS 33 Vickers, J. rush over left tackle for 2 yards to the FS35, 1ST DOWN FS (Williams, H). R6
1-10 FS 35 Golson, E. sideline pass complete to Rudolph, T. for 6 yards to the FS41 (Dancel,
Z;Chubb, B).
2-4 FS 41 Golson, E. rush up middle for 6 yards to the FS47, 1ST DOWN FS (Stewart, C). R7
1-10 FS 47 Golson, E. sideline pass incomplete to Wilson, J. (Watson, B).
2-10 FS 47 PENALTY FS false start (Hoefeld, R.) 5 yards to the FS42.
2-15 FS 42 Golson, E. slant pass incomplete to Rudolph, T. (Watson, B), QB hurry by Chubb, B.
